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VIOLATION OF § 3-211(E) OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE AGAINST THE PEACE,
GOVERNMENT, AND DIGNITY OF THE STATE.”; OR

(4) “NAME OF DEFENDANT) -ON (DATE) IN (COUNTY) CAUSED A
LIFE-THREATENING INJURY TO (NAME OF VICTIM) WHILE IMPAIRED BY A
CONTROLLED DANGEROUS SUBSTANCE, IN VIOLATION OF § 3-211F) OF THE
CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE AGAINST THE PEACE, GOVERNMENT, AND DIGNITY OF THE
STATE.".

(B) MANNER OR MEANS OF INJURY.

AN INDICTMENT, INFORMATION, OR OTHER CHARGING DOCUMENT FOR A
CRIME DESCRIBED IN § 3-211 OF THIS SUBTITLE, NEED NOT SET FORTH THE MANNER
OR MEANS OF THE LIFE-THREATENING INJURY.

REVISOR'S NOTE: This section is new langunage derived without substantive
change from former Art. 27, § 388B(D.

In subsection (a)(1), (2), (3), and (4) of this section, the references to a crime
“in violation of” a particular subsection of § 3-211 of this subtitle are
added for clarity and consistency within this subtitle.

Also in subsection (a)(1), (2), (3), and (4) of this section, the citations of the
particular subsections of § 3-211 of this subtitle are added for ¢larity.

In subsection (a) of this section, the Criminal Law Article Review
Committee notes, for the consideration of the General Assembly, that no
separate charging document is provided for life—threatening injury by
motor vehicle or vessel “while under the influence of alcohol per se” as
distinguished from the crime “while under the influence of alcohol”
chargeable under subsection (a)(1) of this section. See Revisor’s Note to §
3-211 of this subtitle; ¢f TR § 21-902(a).

Defined term: “County” § 1-101
3-213. ATTEMPTED POISONING.

(A) PROHIBITED.
APERSON MAY NOT ATTEMPT TC POISON ANOTHER
(B) PENALTY.

A PERSON WHO VIOLATES THIS SECTION IS GUILTY OF A FELONY AND ON
CONVICTION 1S SUBJECT TO IMPRISONMENT FOR NOT LESS THAN 2 YEARS AND NOT
EXCEEDING 10 YEARS.

REVISOR’S NOTE: This section is new language derived without substantive
change from former Art. 27, § 450.

Subsection (a) of this section is revised in standard language used to state
a prohibition.

In subsection (a) of this section, the former reference to a person’s “aiders,
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